8 VWIJ/ C6 JPG

Date Litres Gallons Miles MPG Description trip) Odometer

04/01/2012 7496 = 1649 = 3512 @ 2130  CackfromOxford (terrible BP Standard 95,126
weather)

10/01/2012| 69.03 15.18 320.4 21.10 ' Commuting & around H'burgh BP Ultimate 95,447
17/01/2012| 76.96 16.93 359.7 21.25 Commuting & in to A4Audi BP Ultimate 95,806
21/01/2012 78.11 17.18 364.8 21.23 Commuting & A8 meet BP Ultimate 96,171
24/01/2012 61.1 13.44 286.5 21.32 Commuting & Dundee trip BP Ultimate 96,458

29/01/2012  69.13 1521 3041 2000 Commuting&A4Audi BPUltimate | 96,762
04/02/2012 7983 | 17.56 = 3617 | 2060 | Commutingandup&downto .. o o0 97123

Gemma's flat

11/02/2012 77.63 17.08 368 21.55 | Commuting & trip tp Edinburgh Esso Supreme 97,491
16/02/5273  69.03 15.18 320.6 21.11 Commuting BP Ultimate 97,812
21/02/2012 66.82 14.70 310.1 21.10 Commuting BP Ultimate 98,122
01/03/2102 77.84 17.12 362.5 21.17 Commuting BP Ultimate 98,485
19/03/2012 75.04 16.51 349.6 21.18 Commuting BP Ultimate 98,834
24/03/2102 61.53 13.53 285.6 21.10 Commuting BP Ultimate 99,120
28/03/2102 67.15 14.77 322.7 21.85 Trip to Creiff & commuting BP Ultimate 99,442
30/03/2102 32.13 7.07 154.2 21.82 Commuting BP Ultimate 99,597
05/04/2102| 33.78 7.43 153.8 20.70 Commuting Morrisons 99,750

Trip to Stafford/W'ton
Return from Wolverhampton

22/04/2012
23/04/2012
29/04/2012
04/05/2012

15/05/2012
23/05/2012

62.83
64.39
72.67
69.24

67.96

74.45

13.82
14.16
15.99
15.23

14.95

16.38

312.5
311.8
345
325.3

309.4

356.4

22.61
22.01
21.58
21.36

20.70

21.76

Commuting
Commuting

Commuting & runing around

H'burgh
Commuting

Fuel used (for next

BP Ultimate
BP Ultimate

Esso Supreme

BP Ultimate
BP Ultimate

BP Ultimate

100,392
100,704
101,049
101,374

101,683

102,040

Comments



30/05/2012
03/06/2012

26/06/2012

30/06/2012
03/07/2012

10/07/2012
13/07/2012

28/07/2012

01/08/2012

04/08/2012
05/08/2012
09/08/2012
17/08/2012

22/08/2012

28/08/2012

12/09/2012
16/09/2012
21/09/2012
02/10/2012

06/10/2012

73.29
106.75

78.7

45.6

79.56

76.7
43.47

78.18

62.85

43.59
76.48
69.55
65.07

66.45

72.06

73.97
67.57
78.34
75.99

61.46

16.12

23.48

17.31

10.03

17.50

16.87
9.56

17.20

13.83

9.59
16.82
15.30
14.31

14.62

15.85

16.27
14.86
17.23
16.72

13.52

355.6
506.3

366.7

213.2

384.8

358.1
209.1

385.6

285.4

212.2
388.4
336.4
306.4

310.6

324.6

348
320.5
365
337.7

292.4

22.06
21.56

21.18

21.25

21.99

21.22
21.87

22.42

20.64

22.13
23.09
21.99
21.41

21.25

20.48

21.39
21.56
21.18
20.20

21.63

Edinburgh trip & commuting

To, from & around The Lakes

Commuting, around Clydebank
& Dumbarton, some heavy
traffic & jams
Commuting
To and from The Lakes plus
commuting
Commuting and the wedding
car
Commuting

Manchester Airport

Home from Carlisle &
commuting
Commuting
Stafford visit

From Carlisle & commuting
Commuting
Commuting (some heavy
traffic)
Commuting & lost by Glasgow
Uni!

Commuting
Commuting & Carlisle trip
Commuting
Commuting

Commuting and trip to Lakes

BP standard
unleaded
Morrisons

BP Ultimate

BP Ultimate

BP Ultimate

BP Ultimate

BP Ultimate

Tesco Momentum

99
BP Ultimate

BP Ultimate
BP regular
BP Ultimate

BP Ultimate

BP Ultimate

BP Ultimate
Morrisons
Esso Supreme
BP Ultimate

Tesco Momentum

99

102,395
102,902

103,573

103,786

104,171

104,529
104,738

105,124

105,409

105,621
106,010
106,346
106,653

106,963

107,288

107,636
107,956
108,321
108,659

108,951

New tyres fitted 15/9/12

running to recharge battery

accident on M8



Return from Lakes and airport

12/10/2012 53.67 11.81 239.3 20.27 runs BP Ultimate 109,191
24/10/2012 71.1 15.64 331.8 21.22 | Commuting & run to Edinburgh BP Ultimate 109,523
02/11/2012 77.12 16.96 353.8 20.86 Commuting Esso Supreme 109,876
08/11/2012| 74.58 16.41 347.5 21.18 Commuting Esso Supreme 110,224
15/11/2012 77.2 16.98 356.4 20.99 Commuting Esso Supreme 110,580
22/11/2012 77.43 17.03 367.3 21.57 Commuting BP Ultimate 110,948 Gearbox serviced 21/11/12
29/11/2012 73.07 16.07 351.3 21.86 Commuting BP Ultimate 111,299
05/12/2012 70.94 15.60 336 21.53 | Commuting and trip to Stirling Shell V-power 111,635
13/12/2012 73.98 16.27 340.2 20.91 Commuting & bed pick-up BP Ultimate 111,975

11/01/2013 6822 = 15.01 21.72 Commuting BP Ultimate 112,613
25/01/2013 6021 | 1324 = 2845 = 21.48 Commuting BP regular 113,207
01/02/2013 6595 | 1451  308.1 @ 21.24 Commuting BP Ultimate 113,515
06/02/2013 59.97 & 13.19 | 2819 @ 21.37 Commuting BP Ultimate 113,797
16/02/2013| 7608 = 1674 & 3662 = 21.88 Commuting Esso Supreme | 114,163
28/02/2013| 65.65 = 14.44 = 3032 = 21.00 Commuting BP Ultimate 114,466
07/03/2013 7324 | 16.11 351 21.79 Commuting BP Ultimate 114,817
14/07/2013| 63.16 = 13.89 & 2805 = 20.19 Commuting BP Ultimate 115,097
22/03/2013| 6533 | 1437 2964 = 20.63 Commuting BP Ultimate 115,394
28/03/2013| 6586 | 14.49 @ 3076 = 21.23 Commuting BP Ultimate 115,701
c ting (incl. Easter run-
04/03/2013 67.46 @ 1484 = 3111 = 2096 | oM '"gé'o":ts) asterrun BP Ultimate 116,013
11/04/2013 7539 1658 3652 = 22.02 Commuting Esso Supreme 116,378
C ti i it | &
18/04/2013  68.60 = 1511 | 319.4 | 2114 | Commuting (inc, guitar class BP Ultimate 116,697
swimming)
C ti tuck i
25/04/2013  78.63 = 17.30 | 369.6 | 21.37 ommuting (stuck in BP Ultimate 117,067
Duntocher; accident M8)
02/05/2013  68.09 | 14.98 310 20.70 Commuting BP Ultimate 117,377

13/05/2013 73.26 16.11 341.5 21.19 Commuting Shell V Power Nitro | 117,718



20/05/2013
24/05/2013
31/05/2013
06/06/2013
07/06/2013

09/06/2013

13/06/2013

20/06/2013
25/06/2013
28/06/2013

13/07/2013

17/07/2013

23/07/2013

29/07/2013

06/08/2013

10/08/2013

24/09/2013

03/10/2013

10/10/2013
17/10/2013

20/10/2013

69.49
67.81
60.07
62.83
80.54

69.11

68.56

62.95
62.06
54.35

79.54

61.89

61.58

71.66

78.66

46.73

77.83

80.18

59.28
80.44

43.94

15.29
14.92
13.21
13.82
17.72

15.20

15.08

13.85
13.65
11.96

17.50

13.61

13.55

15.76

17.30

10.28

17.12

17.64

13.04
17.69

9.67

324.6
331.9
287
296.6
423.5

324.3

339.2

290.3
293.3
258.5

379.4

287.7

296.7

325.8

373.4

223.3

347.4

365.5

264.4
365.9

200.5

21.24
22.25
21.72
21.46
23.90

21.33

22.49

20.96
21.49
21.62

21.68

21.13

21.90

20.67

21.58

21.72

20.29

20.72

20.28
20.68

20.74

Commuting
Commuting
Commuting
Commuting
Trip to The Forest of Dean
Around the Forest of Dean and
coming home

Carlisle to home & commuting

A4 Audi & commuting
Commuting & Livingston
Commuting
To and from Manchester
Airport (bad traffic both ways)
Bad traffic returning from
Manchester & commuting
Commuting (plus a few trailer
runs)

Commuting (plus wheel refurb
& Puggy's paint)
Commuting (& running mum &
dad about)
Commuting

Commuting incl. return on
A814 (Erskine Bridge works)
Commuting incl. return on
A814 (Erskine Bridge works)
as above
as above

Trip to The lakes

Shell V Power Nitro 118,043
Shell V Power Nitro 118,375
Shell V Power Nitro 118,662
BP Ultimate 118,958
Shell V Power Nitro 119,382
Shell V Power Nitro 119,706
BP Ultimate 120,045
BP Ultimate 120,336
BP Ultimate 120,629
BP Ultimate 120,887

-
esco Momentum 121,267

99

BP Ultimate 121,555
BP Ultimate 121,851
BP Ultimate 122,177
BP Ultimate 122,550
BP Ultimate 122,774

Shell V Power Nitro | 123,465

BP Ultimate 123,831
BP Ultimate 124,095
BP Ultimate 124,461
T M t
esco Momentum 124,661

99

New 'stuck’ plug plus calipers & fan
belt



24/10/2013

31/10/2013

07/11/2013

14/11/2013

Trip to Stranraer & commuting

26/11/2013

01/12/2013

04/12/2013

12/12/2013
19/12/2013

15/01/2014
21/01/2014
25/01/2014
29/01/2014
05/02/2014
18/02/2014

21/02/2014

28/02/2014
10/03/2014
13/03/2014
19/03/2014

75.38

78.88

63.71

75.59

79.68

48.61

72.92

73.63
61.48

69.6
70.44
45
63.76
64.47
78.24

56.89

72.88
81.18
45.91
67.69

16.58

17.35

14.01

16.63

17.53

10.69

16.04

16.20
13.52

15.31
15.49
9.90
14.03
14.18
17.21

12.51

16.03
17.86
10.10
14.89

364

379.3

294.7

355.8

380.6

221.8

367.8

361.5
295.1

327.5
362
222.1
324.5
307.9
380.4

280.8

350.6
379.5
218.4
328.3

21.95

21.86

21.03

21.40

21.71

20.74

22.93

22.32
21.82

21.39
23.36
22.44
23.14
21.71
22.10

22.44

21.87
21.25
21.63
22.05

Carlisle to home plus

commuting

Commuting (E. Bridge still with
works but back on the M8)

Commuting plus trip to

Glasgow

Commuting plus trip to

Glasgow

2 days

Commuting plus 2 trips into

Glasgow

Commuting plus trip to Fife for

Xmas tree
Commuting
Commuting

Commuting
Commuting
Commuting

Tyndrum & commuting
A4 Audi & commuting
Commuting & Crianlarich
Commuting. Hour long jam on

M8 on Tuesday

Commuting
Commuting
Commuting
Commuting

BP Ultimate

Shell V Power Nitro
(from new H'burgh
station)

Shell V Power Nitro

Shell V Power Nitro

Shell V Power Nitro

Shell V Power Nitro

Shell V Power Nitro

Shell V Power Nitro
Shell V Power Nitro

BP Ultimate
Shell V Power Nitro
Shell V Power Nitro
Shell V Power Nitro
Shell V Power Nitro

BP Ultimate

Shell V Power Nitro

Shell V Power Nitro
Shell V Power Nitro
Shell V Power Nitro
Shell V Power Nitro

125,025

125,405

125,699

126,055

126,717

126,939

127,307

127,668
127,963

128,584
128,946
129,168
129,503
129,811
130,191

130,472

130,823
131,202
131,420
131,749

discs & pads again



25/03/2014

29/03/2014

03/04/2104
10/04/2014

15/04/2014

23/04/2014
29/04/2014

09/05/2014

16/05/2014

05/06/2014
10/06/2014

17/06/2014
24/06/2014

27/06/2014

17/06/2014
23/07/2014
30/07/2014
04/08/2014
11/08/2014
17/08/2014
22/08/2014

62.89

59.71

69.68
61.63

68.83

75.67
66.69

61.16

76.92

58
64.16

73.35
73.7

75.12

67.3
62.12

67.7
58.85
63.72
65.63
72.76

13.83

13.13

15.33
13.56

15.14

16.65
14.67

13.45

16.92

12.76
14.11

16.13
16.21

16.52

14.80
13.66
14.89
12.95
14.02
14.44
16.00

299.1

273.7

337.5
301.4

3311

342.5
328.5

364.6

281.3
318

326.6
360.1

3714

300.6
302.3
333.9
285.8
301.4
317.2
356.2

21.62

20.84

22.02
22.23

21.87

20.58
22.39

22.75

21.55

22.05
22.53

20.24
22.21

22.48

20.31
22.12
22.42
22.08
21.50
21.97
22.26

Commuting (2

accidents/breakdowns on M8)

Commuting. Another accident

on M8; 1 hour delay!
Commuting
Commuting

Commuting. Stuck in M8 jam
for 45 mins & Kilmarnock trip
Commuting & Owen Ferry for

brakes
Commuting

Commuting, Tyndrum &
Kilwinning

Commuting

Commuting

A8 Meet at Tyndrum &

commuting

A4 Audi & commuting

Commuting

Commuting & to Manchester

Airport
Commuting

Commuting (Glasgow Fair)
Commuting (Glasgow Fair)

Commuting
Commuting
Commuting
Commuting

Shell V Power Nitro

Shell V Power Nitro

Shell V Power Nitro
Shell V Power Nitro

Shell V Power Nitro

BP Ultimate

Shell V Power Nitro

Shell V Power nitro

Shell V Power nitro

Shell V Power nitro
Shell V Power nitro

Shell V Power nitro
Shell V Power nitro

BP Ultimate

Shell V Power nitro
Shell V Power nitro
BP Ultimate
Shell V Power nitro
BP Ultimate
Shell V Power nitro
Shell V Power nitro

132,048

132,332

132,660
132,962

133,293

133,633
133,964

134,483

134,848

135,426
135,744

136,071
136,431

136,802

137,103
137,405
137,739
138,025
138,326
138,644
139,000

brakes skimmed and new rear pads



H'burgh to Stafford (hellish trip -

24/08/2014 64.28 14.14 305.3 21.59 . Shell V Power nitro | 139,305
stop/start for half the trip
Stafford to H'burgh
26/08/2014| 6891 | 1516 @ 327.8 = 21.63 arror ;’uickll;rg (Ve shell v Power nitro 139,633
Out & about with & dad
02/09/2014 66.88 | 1471 | 3055 @ 2077 | —ov o @POUtWERMUM&LAT T gp oy v power nitro - 139,939
plus commuting

09/09/2014 73.75 16.22 362.8 22.36 Commuting Shell V Power nitro 140,302
16/09/2014| 76.37 16.80 369 21.97 Commuting Shell V Power nitro | 140,671
22/09/2014 75.04 16.51 360.7 21.85 Commuting Shell V Power nitro | 141,037
01/10/2014 72.13 15.87 339.6 21.40 Commuting Shell V Power nitro | 141,371
08/10/2014 67.17 14.78 325.6 22.04 Commuting & ajam on M8  Shell V Power nitro 141,697
15/10/2014  71.83 15.80 343.6 21.75 Commuting Shell V Power nitro | 142,041

Gearbox serviced 24/10/14. Winter
27/10/2014 733 16.12 342 2121 | Commuting & work at Mackies | Shell V Power nitro = 142,383 X servi /10/14. Wi

wheels & tyres

02/11/2014| 64.76 14.25 306.9 21.54 Commuting Shell V Power nitro | 142,690
10/11/2014  75.39 16.58 375.8 22.66 Commuting Shell V Power nitro 143,066
17/11/2014 65.16 14.33 324.9 22.67 Commuting Shell V Power nitro 143,391
25/11/2014 60.86 13.39 296 22.11 Commuting Shell V Power nitro 143,687

Car in to Audi Technik f ice &
02/12/2014 6234 1371 3045  22.21 Commuting Shell V Power nitro 143,991 - ' -0 Audi Technikior service

wheel alignment

08/12/2014 ' 64.05 14.09 301.9 21.43 Commuting Shell V Power nitro | 144,293

Throtl iti int ittent
15/12/2014 5952  13.09  297.4  22.72 Commuting Shell V Power nitro 144,590 O POSIHON SENSOT Intermitten

fault with ABS & EPC warnings
22/12/2014 73.28 16.12 354.4 21.99 Commuting Shell V Power nitro | 144,945
Xmas break runs. Timing belt &

07/01/2015| 68.03 14.96 309.8 20.70 Commuting Shell V Power nitro | 145,255 ancilliaries plus new throttle

position sensor at Audi Technik



Shell V Power nitro

Shell V Power nitro

Shell V Power nitro

Shell V Power nitro

Shell V Power nitro

Shell V Power nitro

13/01/2015  70.55 15.52 345.6 22.27 Commuting
C ting & Gl it
19/01/2015 6138 = 13.50 & 2932 | 21.72 OMMULINg & Lasgow ity
centre rush hour with Laura
C ti incl. tri Great
25/01/2015 6072 1336 2946 2206 C_ommuting(incl. trip up Grea
Western Road)
02/02/2015 59.62 13.11 300.6 22.92 Commuting
10/02/2015 69.08 15.20 343.3 22.59 Commuting
16/02/2015 62.17 13.68 298.3 21.81 Commuting
11093.34 2440.19 | 523414 21.45
30.00
25.00
= - . e L m e 5
- T =g s [P L L T L | e "t sddag ."l. L LT IS
-_-- '-... n .-"'...' i ety T ® l-'. " " . ) .- o »
20.00 - LT} . . [T - I ]
15.00
10.00
5.00

145,600

145,894

146,188

146,489

146,832

147,131

20-22 MPG
>22 MPG
>23 MPG




0.00




